Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 6

SHEET NO. 38

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky (Name of Utility)

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5

CONTENTS

RATES

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Water Service Corporation of Kentucky. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Monthly Water Rates

(l) (l)	Next 12,000 gallons Next 25,000 gallons	3.39 per 1,000 gallons 3.22 per 1,000 gallons	
(1)	1 1/2" Meter: First 13,000 gallons	\$52.52 Minimum bill	SERVICE COMMISSION
			KENTUCKY PUBLIC
(I)	All Over 100,000 gallons	2.65 per 1,000 gallons	JUL 2 4 2014
(1) (1)	Next 25,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons	3.22 per 1,000 gallons 2.89 per 1,000 gallons	
(1)	Next 15,000 gallons	3.39 per 1,000 gallons	CANCELLED
(1)	Next 4,000 gallons	3.71 per 1,000 gallons	
(1)	First 6,000 gallons	\$27,57 Minimum bill	
	1" Meter:		
(1)	All Over 100,000 gallons	2.65 per 1,000 gallons	
(1)	Next 50,000 gallons	2.89 per 1,000 gallons	
(1)	Next 25,000 gallons	3.22 per 1,000 gallons	
(l) (l)	Next 9,000 gallons Next 15,000 gallons	3.71 per 1,000 gallons 3.39 per 1,000 gallons	
(1)	First 1,000 gallons	\$9.06 Minimum bill	
	5/8" x 3/4" Meter:		
		Middlesboro	

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE

April 17, 2014 Month / Date / Year

April 7, 2014

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY

Steve Lubertezzi

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

President

JEFF R. DEROUEN **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

TARIFF BRANCH

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

4/7/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

TITLE

IN CASE NO. 2014-00065 DATED April 7, 2014

Middlesboro and Chnton and Adiacent Territory

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 5

SHEET NO. 38

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky (Name of Utility) CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 4

CONTENTS

RATES

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Water Service Corporation of Kentucky. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Monthly Water Rates

Middlesboro

	5/8" x	3/4"	Meter:
--	--------	------	--------

 First 1,000 gallons
 \$8.96 Minimum bill

 Next 9,000 gallons
 3.61 per 1,000 gallons

 Next 15,000 gallons
 3.29 per 1,000 gallons

 Next 25,000 gallons
 3.12 per 1,000 gallons

 Next 50,000 gallons
 2.79 per 1,000 gallons

 All Over 100,000 gallons
 2.55 per 1,000 gallons

I" Meter:

 First 6,000 gallons
 \$26.97 Minimum bill

 Next 4,000 gallons
 3.61 per 1,000 gallons

 Next 15,000 gallons
 3.29 per 1,000 gallons

 Next 25,000 gallons
 3.12 per 1,000 gallons

 Next 50,000 gallons
 2.79 per 1,000 gallons

 All Over 100,000 gallons
 2.55 per 1,000 gallons

CANCELLED

APR 07 2014

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1 1/2" Meter:

First 13,000 gallons S 51.22 Minimum bill
Next 12,000 gallons 3.29 per 1,000 gallons
Next 25,000 gallons 3.12 per 1,000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE

November 23, 2011 Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE

November 23, 2011

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY

John Hoy

XX

TITLE

Chief Operating Officer

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO.

2010-00476

DATED November 23, 2011

KENTUCKÝ

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Kirtley

E. LOTTVE

11/23/2011

Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 5

SHEET NO. 40

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky (Name of Utility)

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 4

	CONTENTS	
Next 25,000 gallons	5.68 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 50,000 gallons	5.04 per 1,000 gallons	
All Over 100,000 gallons	4.40 per 1,000 gallons	
1" Meter:		
First 5,300 gallons	\$41.19 Minimum bill	•
Next 3,700 gallons	6.79 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 15,000 gallons	6.23 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 25,000 gallons	5.68 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 50,000 gallons	5.04 per 1,000 gallons	
All Over 100,000 gallons	4.40 per 1,000 gallons	
1 1/2" Meter:		
First 11,200 gallons	\$80.59 Minimum bill	
Next 13,800 gallons	6.23 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 25,000 gallons	5.68 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 50,000 gallons	5.04 per 1,000 gallons	
All Over 100,000 gallons	4.40 per 1,000 gallons	•
2" Meter:	-	
First 17,600 gallons	\$120.48 Minimum bill	
Next 7,400 gallons	6.23 per 1,000 gallons	•
Next 25,000 gallons	5.68 per 1,000 gallons	044105111
Next 50,000 gallons	5.04 per 1,000 gallons	CANCELLED
All Over 100,000 gallons	4.40 per 1,000 gallons	JUL 2 4 2014
		JUL 2 7 2014
6" Meter:	01 202 45 15 1 1 1 1	KENTUCKY PUBLIC
First 250,500 gallons	\$1,222.45 Minimum bill .	SERVICE COMMISSIO
All Over 250,500 gallons	4.40 per 1,000 gallons	

DATE OF ISSUE

November 23, 2011 Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE

November 23, 2011

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY

John Hoy

TITLE

Chief Operating Officer

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO.

2010-00476

DATED November 23, 2011

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

11/23/2011

Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 6

SHEET NO. 39

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky (Name of Utility)

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 5

		CONTENTS	
(I) (I)	Next 50,000 gallons All Over 100,000 gallons	2.89 per 1,000 gallons 2.65 per 1,000 gallons	
	2" Meter:		
(I) (I) (I) (I)	First 21,400 gallons Next 3,600 gallons Next 25,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons All Over 100,000 gallons	\$80.94 Minimum bill 3.39 per 1,000 gallons 3.22 per 1,000 gallons 2.89 per 1,000 gallons 2.65 per 1,000 gallons	
	3" Meter:		
(l) (l)	First 68,400 gallons Next 31,600 gallons All Over 100,000 gallons	\$226.89 Minimum bill 2.89 per 1,000 gallons 2.65 per 1,000 gallons	
	4" Meter:		
(I) (I)	First 127,500 gallons All Over 127,500 gallons	\$391.18 Minimum bill 2.65 per 1,000 gallons	
	6" Meter:		
(I) (I)	First 281,500 gallons All Over 281,500 gallons	\$799.56 Minimum bill 2.65 per 1,000 gallons	
		Clinton	CANCELLED
	5/8" x 3/4" Meter:		JUL 2 4 2014
	First 1,000 gallons Next 9,000 gallons Next 15,000 gallons	\$11.99 Minimum bill 6.79 per 1,000 gallons 6.23 per 1,000 gallons	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(Signature of Officer)

DATE OF ISSUE

April 17, 2014 Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE

April 7, 2014

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY

Steve Lubertozzi

TITLE

President

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO.

2014-00065

DATED April 7, 2014

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

4/7/2014

Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 5

SHEET NO. 39

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky (Name of Utility)

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 4

		rs

Next 50,000 gallons 2.79 per 1,000 gallons All Over 100,000 gallons 2.55 per 1,000 gallons

2" Meter:

First 21,400 gallons \$78.80 Minimum bill Next 3,600 gallons; 3.29 per 1,000 gallons Next 25,000 gallons 3.12 per 1,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons 2.79 per 1,000 gallons All Over 100,000 gallons 2.55 per 1,000 gallons

3" Mcter:

\$220.05 Minimum bill First 68,400 gallons Next 31,600 gallons 2.79 per 1,000 gallons All Over 100,000 gallons 2.55 per 1,000 gailons

4" Meter:

\$378.43 Minimum bill First 127,500 gallons All Over 127,500 gallons 2.55 per 1,000 gallons

6" Meter:

First 281,500 gallons \$771.41 Minimum bill 2.55 per 1,000 gallons All Over 281,500 gallons

CANCELLED

APR 0 7 2014

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CLINTON

5/8" x 3/4" Meter:

\$11.99 Minimum bill First 1,000 gallons 6.79 per 1,000 gallons Next 9,000 gallons 6.23 per 1,000 gallons Next 15,000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE

November 23, 2011 Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE

November 23, 2011

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY

John Hov

TITLE Chief Operating Officer

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO.

2010-00476

DATED November 23, 2011

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN XECUTIVE DIRECTOR

11/23/2011

Middlesboro and Clinton and Adjacent Territory

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 5

SHEET NO. 41

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky
(Name of Utility)

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 4

CONTENTS

Monthly Fire Protection Charges

Private Hydrants or Sprinkler Systems

\$ 19.93 per hydrant or sprinkler.

Clinton municipally owned hydrants

4.43 per hydrant

Middlesboro municipally owned hydrants

4.43 per hydrant

CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS

Complaints may be made to the Area Manager whose decision may be appealed to the Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Regional Manager. Such appeal shall be in writing within ten (10) days of the date of the decision by the Manager stating the nature of the complaint and supporting evidence. These decisions may be brought before the Public Service Commission in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 9.

WATER SHORTAGE RESPONSE PLAN Water Service Corporation of Kentucky



DATE OF ISSUE

November 23, 2011

Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE

November 23, 2011

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY

John Hoy

1

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TITLE

Chief Operating Officer

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

IN CASE NO.

2010-00476

DATED November 23, 2011

EFFECTIVE

11/23/2011